Teachers will be notified of their work year as indicated in 
17.2.1. 

10.6 Work Year  

10.6.1 The duty days for regular day employees shall be as follows: 

10.6.1.1 One hundred eighty (180) instructional days plus two (2) non-instructional 
workdays prior to the school year for a total of one-hundred eighty-two (182) 
workdays. The first Friday meeting of the second semester will be designated as 
classroom preparation. Bargaining unit members at the online high school may 
teach an alternate schedule but shall not exceed the 180 school days per year. 
Mandatory meetings prior to the start of the school year shall take no more than 
a total of three (3) hours during the non-instructional day(s). 

10.6.1.2 Counselor’s work year shall be one hundred-ninety-two (192) workdays. Five (5) 

consecutive workdays will be scheduled within the eight (8) days prior to the first 
non-instructional day and five (5) consecutive per diem days will be scheduled 
within the seven (7) days of the conclusion of the school year. The above-
mentioned workdays shall be scheduled by site administration. 

10.6.1.3 Effective July 1, 2020, School Psychologist’s work year shall be one hundred 

eighty-seven (187) work days. The five (5) additional work days will be 
scheduled each year at the discretion of the Superintendent/Designee in 
consultation with the unit member. 

10.6.1.4 Effective July 1, 2024, Special Education Advisor work year shall be one 

hundred-eighty-seven (187) workdays.  Three (3) consecutive workdays will be 
scheduled within the five (5) days prior to the first non-instructional day and two 
(2) consecutive workdays will be scheduled within the five (5) days of the 
conclusion of the school year.  The above-mentioned workdays shall be scheduled

[...]

courses of action, damages, grievances, administrative proceedings or any other 
litigation arising from the Association’s participation in the Peer Assistance for 
Teachers Program including Peer Review.  

16.7.4 Support Provider: 

16.7.4.1 Shall have a one hundred-eighty-two (182) day work year and, in addition, 

must be available for training and in-service during the summer for up to a 
maximum of twelve (12) work days. Support providers may need to complete 

additional work days for which they shall receive pay determined by the Staff